

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 11716 of 2025

Tosib Ansari Petitioner
 Versus
State of Jharkhand Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Petitioner : Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shailendra Kr. Tiwari, SPP

Order No.2 / Dated : 30.01.2026.

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case after
four weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/-

Uploaded
30.01.2026.