

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No.11716 of 2025

Tosib Ansari

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

State of Jharkhand

... .. **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. S.K. Tiwari, Spl.PP

03/ 09th March, 2026

- 1.** Call for a case diary and antecedent report of the petitioner.
- 2.** List this case after receipt of the same.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

**09.03.2026
SKD**