

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

B.A. No. 11716 of 2025

Tosib Ansari		...	...	Petitioner
	Versus			
State of Jharkhand		...	...	Opposite Party

And
B.A. No. 11734 of 2025

Md. Samir		...	...	Petitioner
	Versus			
State of Jharkhand		...	...	Opposite Party

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Advocate
For the Opp. Party : Mr. Shailendra Kumar Tiwari, Spl. P.P.

- 07/08.04.2026 Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel for the State submits that the matters be posted tomorrow so that he may go through the case-diary.
3. Post these cases tomorrow i.e., on 09th April, 2026 to be taken up at 10:30 a.m. as the 1st case.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj